

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22362/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in DBSAW No. 383/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN TRANSPORT CO (REGD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Animesh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed on behalf of the
respondent to permit the Law Officer and Legal
Advisor of the respondent Company to appear and
argue in person is allowed.

List after six weeks.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of
the counter affidavit to the petitioner.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master