

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22362/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in DBSAW No. 383/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN TRANSPORT CO (REGD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person (Vinod Kumar Sharma)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER